# OP \$265.00 2333293

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM312955

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FLAGHOUSE, INC.		07/31/2014	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ISRAEL DISCOUNT BANK OF NEW YORK
Street Address:	511 Fifth Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017
Entity Type:	New York State chartered bank: NEW YORK

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2333293	FLAGHOUSE
Registration Number:	2333294	FLAGHOUSE
Registration Number:	2391373	FLAGHOUSE
Registration Number:	2613721	KIDNASTICS
Registration Number:	2438117	THERAGYM
Registration Number:	2433025	FLYING COLORS
Registration Number:	4109431	GO SLOW WHOA
Registration Number:	4109422	GO SLOW WHOA
Registration Number:	4495044	GO SLOW WHOA
Registration Number:	2809979	CATCH

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: cdorman@phillipslytle.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher G. Dorman

Address Line 1: 620 8th Avenue Address Line 2: 23rd Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher G. Dorman

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005337 FRAME: 0111

900297315

SIGNATURE:	/Christopher G. Dorman/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2014	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Notice of Interest - Trademark#page1.tif		
source=Notice of Interest - Trademark#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005337 FRAME: 0112

## NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Notice is hereby given that FLAGHOUSE, INC., a New York corporation, having an address at 601 Flaghouse Drive, Hasbrouck Heights, New Jersey 07064 ("Debtor") has granted a security interest to Israel Discount Bank of New York, as Lender ("Lender") having an office at 511 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10017 in and to all of Debtor's trademarks, including, without limitation, the trademarks listed on Exhibit A and the applications and registrations associated therewith, pursuant to a loan and security agreement between Debtor and Lender (as defined therein) dated July 31, 2014 and as the same may be amended or supplemented from time to time.

Dated: as of July 3, 2014

FLAGHOUSE, INC.

By Cocal (title)

Doc #05-451155.1 - Flaghouse Notice of Security Interest

TRADEMARK REEL: 005337 FRAME: 0113

# Exhibit A

Trademark	Registration Number	Issued	Application Number/Date
FLAGHOUSE	2,333,293	March 21, 2000	
FLAGHOUSE	2,333,294	March 21, 2000	
FLAGHOUSE	2,391,373	October 3, 2000	
KIDNASTICS	2,613,721	September 3, 2002	
THERAGYM	2,438,117	March 27, 2001	
FLYING COLORS	2,433,025	March 6, 2001	
GO SLOW WHOA	4,109,431	March 6, 2012	
GO SLOW WHOA	4,109,422	March 6, 2012	
GO SLOW WHOA	4,495,044	March 11, 2014	
CATCH	2,809,979	February 3, 2004	

Doc #05-451155.1 - Flaghouse Notice of Security Interest

**RECORDED: 08/05/2014** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005337 FRAME: 0114